

City of Saratoga Springs Certificate of Appointment Commissioners of Deeds

474 Broadway - City Hall Saratoga Springs, New York, 12866

> Telephone (518) 587-3550 Fax (518) 587-6512

This is to certify that on December 16, 2014 the City Council of the City of Saratoga Springs, New York, pursuant to section 139 of the Executive Law, appointed the following individuals to serve as Commissioner of Deeds in the City of Saratoga Springs, New York:

Name and Address	Term Begins	Term Ends
Accounts Department		
Marilyn Rivers, 474 Broadway, S.S., N.Y. 12866	1/1/15	12/31/16

John P. Franck City Clerk City of Saratoga Springs

- City Seal -